Light is outstanding
OPTOTRONIC® LED Drivers
and Power Supplies
Light is OSRAM
Overview
2
OSRAM has been a leader in the lighting industry for over 110 years providing lighting

High Power
Programming Tool
Ordering Guide
Ordering Guide
Product Family
OTi: OPTOTRONIC
Input Voltage
UNV: 120-277V
347-480: 347-480V
Control (Current)
LT2: LEDset 2
Output Wattage
Output Current (max.)
2A1: 2100mA
800C: 800mA
Dimming Protocols
2DIM: 0-10V & AstroDIM
IP Rating
P6: IP66
OT    180  /  UNV  /  800C  /  2DIM     LT2  /  P6
Product Family
OTi: OPTOTRONIC® Intelligent
OT: OPTOTRONIC
Input Voltage
120-277: 120-277V
UNV: 120-277V
Dimming
DIM = 0-10V
PC = Phase-Cut
SD = StepDIM
Form Factor
L: Linear
Output Wattage
Output Current (max.)
2A3: 2300mA
PRGxxxC: Programmable
- max output current
xxxC: Configured output current
CSxxxxC: Current select output current
Auxiliary Output
OTi    85  /  120-277  /  2A3    DIM      L    HB    AUX
Indoor
Outdoor/Industrial
High Bay
10
11
Constant Current | Programmable Linear
Features and Benefits
	— Architectural-grade features include:
– True 1% dimming
– Synchronized ON/OFF and dimming control
– DIM to OFF
– �Dimming interface protection
	— Custom programmable with 1mA resolution to perfectly match LED
load and maximize performance
	— Integrated OEM programmable features include:
– Constant lumen maintenance
– End of life indication
– LED thermal protection
– Soft start
	— Programming does not require powering up or connecting the power
supply to AC line voltage
	— Available optional auxiliary output to power 12V, 20V, and 24V
low power applications
	— Slim form factors
	— Input voltage:
– Universal 120-277Vac 50/60Hz
– 347Vac 50/60Hz
	— UL Class 2 output for safe operation
OPTOTRONIC®
Linear Programmable Dimmable
LED Drivers
Specifications and Certifications
AUX Output

– 347-480Vac 50/60Hz
	— UL Class P Listed
Ordering Information
		  Total		  Default	 Output 			   LED
Item 	 Ordering	 Output	 Output Current	 Current	 Voltage	 Dimming	 Dimming	 Thermal
Number	 Abbreviation	 Power	 Range	 Setting	 Range (Vdc)	 Control	 Range	 Protection1	 Class P
Input Voltage 120-277V
79370   	 OT50W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 50W	 350-800mA (programmable)	 530mA	 30-120V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes 	 Yes
79371   	 OT50W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 50W	 600-1250mA (programmable)	 700mA	 15-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes 	 Yes
79278	 OTi50W/UNV/2100C/2DIMLT2/P6	 50W	 1000-2100mA (programmable)	 2000mA	 15-55V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 —
57509	 OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6	 95W	 700-2750mA (programmable)	 2700mA	 15-54V	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes 	 Yes
57510	 OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6/AUX	 95W	 700-2750mA (programmable)	 2700mA	 15-54V	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes 	 Yes
79368	 OT100W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 350-800mA (programmable)	 530mA	 50-185V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
79369	 OT100W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 600-1250mA (programmable)	 700mA	 30-100V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
57505	 OTi100W/UNV/1600C/2DIM+/P6/AUX	 100W	 500-1600mA (programmable)	 1050mA	 40-185V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
79366	 OT180W/UNV/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 180W	 350-800mA (programmable)	 530mA	 82-280V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
79367	 OT180W/UNV/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 180W	 600-1250mA (programmable)	 700mA	 70-210V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
58051	 OTi200W/UNV/900C/2DIM+/P6	 200W	 500-900mA (programmable)	 700mA	 125-285V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
58052	 OTi200W/UNV/900C/2DIM+/P6/AUX	 200W	 500-900mA (programmable)	 700mA	 125-285V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
58055	 OTi200W/UNV/1400C/2DIM+/P6	 200W	 900-1400mA (programmable)	 1050mA	 75-180V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
58056	 OTi200W/UNV/1400C/2DIM+/P6/AUX	 200W	 900-1400mA (programmable)	 1050mA	 75-180V	 0-10V	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
Input Voltage 120-277V (DALI/DEXAL)
57501	 OTi60W/UNV/1600C/DALI/P6	 60W	 500-1600mA (programmable)	 1050mA	 15-55V	 DALI	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
57502	 OTi60/UNV/1600C/DX/AUX2	 60W	 500-1600mA (programmable)	 1050mA	 15-55V	 DEXAL	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
57557	 OTi60/UNV/1600C/DX/DNN/AUX2	 60W	 500-1600mA (programmable)	 1050mA	 15-55V	 DEXAL 	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
Input Voltage 347-480V
57511	 OTi95W/HV/2750C/2DIM+/P6/AUX	 95W	 700-2700mA (programmable)	 2700mA	 15-54V	 0-10V 	 1-100%	 Yes	 Yes
79206	 OT100W/347-480/800C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 350-800mA (programmable)	 530mA	 50-185V	 0-10V 	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
79207	 OT100W/347-480/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 100W	 600-1250mA (programmable)	 700mA	 30-100V	 0-10V 	 10-100%	 Yes	 Yes
79208  	 OT180W/347-480/800C/2DIMLT2/P6  	 180W  	 350-800mA (programmable)  	 530mA	 82-280V	 0-10V  	 10-100%  	 Yes	 Yes
79209  	 OT180W/347-480/1250C/2DIMLT2/P6	 180W   	 600-1250mA (programmable)  	 700mA	 70-210V	 0-10V 	 10-100%  	 Yes	 Yes
1. LED thermal protection is programmable.
2. 57502 & 57557 - D4i and DALI Certified

E514682
Type 5
Ordering Information
Item
Number Description
Mains
Voltage
(Vac)
Surge
Rating
Max.
Voltage
MLV
(Measured Limiting
Voltage) (Vac) Nominal
Current
LED
indicator
IP
Rating
Connection
Type UL1449
ANSI C82.77-
5-2015
Location
Rating
Dimensions
L x W x H (in)L-N L-G N-G
57572 OT/SPD/277/20KV/P6/P/S2 277 20kV 320 3020 1900 1900 10kA No IP66 Parallel Yes C High 1.93 x 0.98 x 1.81
57573 OT/SPD/277/20KV/P6/S/L/S3 277 20kV 320 3020 1900 1900 10kA Yes IP66 Series Pending C High 2.17 x 2.09 x 1.77
57576 OT/SPD/480/20KV/P6/P/S3 480 20kV 550 2200 2700 2700 10kA No IP66 Parallel Pending C High 2.17 x 2.09 x 1.77
57577 OT/SPD/480/20KV/P6/S/L/S3 480 20kV 550 2000 2700 2700 10kA Yes IP66 Series Pending C High 2.17 x 2.09 x 1.77
57571 OT/SPD/277/10KV/P6/P/S2 277 10kV 320 1940 1440 1440 5kA No IP66 Parallel Yes C High 1.93 x 0.98 x 1.81
57569 OT/SPD/120/10KV/P6/P/S2 120 10kV 150 900 900 900 5kA No IP66 Parallel Pending C High 1.93 x 0.98 x 1.81
57574 OT/SPD/347/10KV/P6/P/S2 347 10kV 420 1100 1900 1900 5kA No IP66 Parallel Pending C High 1.93 x 0.98 x 1.81
57570 OT/SPD/277/10KV/P6/P/S1 277 10kV 320 1120 1250 1250 5kA No IP66 Parallel Pending C High 4.13 x 1.02 x 0.59
57575 OT/SPD/480/10KV/P6/P/S2 480 10kV 550 1500 2500 2500 5kA No IP66 Parallel Pending C High 2.17 x 2.09 x 1.77
Constant Voltage | Power Supplies
OPTOTRONIC®
Constant Voltage
LED Power Supplies